506243217 09/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6289961

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| KDM INVENTIONS, LLC | 08/31/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NVB PLAYGROUNDS, INC. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 3623 N. 700 W. |
| City: | GREENFIELD |
| State/Country: | INDIANA |
| Postal Code: | 46140 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29722737 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)282-1830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-282-7103

Email: ptomailbox@salawus.com,kweiss@salawus.com

Correspondent Name: SMITHAMUNDSEN LLC

Address Line 1: 330 EAST KILBOURN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100 TOWER 1

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | NVB-50001-US01 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOHN T. PIENKOS |
| SIGNATURE: | /john t. pienkos/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/09/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=NVB-50001-US01_Assignment2_asfiled#page1.tif source=NVB-50001-US01_Assignment2_asfiled#page2.tif

PATENT 506243217 REEL: 053724 FRAME: 0639

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

ASSIGNOR:

KDM Inventions, LLC

6521 Pernod Ave.

St. Louis, MO 63139

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

NVB Playgrounds, Inc.

3623 N, 700 W.

Greenfield, Indiana 46140

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention, including any and all improvements that are disclosed in the invention, entitled:

PLAYHOUSE

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3,21)

[X] U.S. Patent Application No. <u>29/722,737</u> filed <u>January 31, 2020</u>

and in and to the above-identified application and any continuation, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof (including any continued prosecution application based thereon), and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-identified application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof (including any continued prosecution application based thereon), and, as to any and all Letters Patent, to any and all reissues or reexaminations thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said applications, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out

PATENT REEL: 053724 FRAME: 0640 the purposes thereof. To the extent that the cooperation or assistance of the inventor of the invention (or for the above-identified application) is required for ASSIGNOR to act in accordance with these covenants, ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will cause the inventor to provide such cooperation or assistance.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of the US patent application first identified above after execution of this Assignment.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here | unto set hand and seal on the date indicated below |
|---|--|
| Le moure | Witness 1 |
| Kyle D. McLane | Signature: |
| Member/Manager | |
| KDM Inventions LLC | Witness 1 |
| Date: 8-3/- 20 | Printed Name: |
| | Witness 2 |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me | Signature: |
| this 31 day of August , 2020. | |
| ال د ا | Witness 2 |
| Maren Spector | Printed Name: |
| Notary Public State of Missouri | |

KAREN SPECTOR
Notary Public - Notary Seal
St Louis County - State of Missouri
Commission Number 12639562
My Commission Expires Sep 18, 2020

My commission expires: Set 18, 2020